# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen William Eason	09/17/2009
Roger William Clarke	09/17/2009
Matthew Wright	09/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vectura Group PLC
Street Address:	1 Prospect West
City:	Chippenham, Wiltshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SN14 6FH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29341208

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4457

Email: tjx01@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle D. Petaja

Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Venable, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38618-279384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle D. Petaja

Total Attachments: 4

501021142

source=279384\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0662 29341208

CH \$40.00

source=279384\_assignment#page2.tif source=279384\_assignment#page3.tif source=279384\_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0663

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

RX; Roger William CLARKE, 1A Winders Lanc, Histon, 9 12 Brookfields Close, Newmarket, Suffolk, United Kingdor	Half Moon Lane, Redgrave Diss, Norfolk, United Kingdom IP22 1 Cambridge, United Kingdom CB24 9EZ, and Matthew WRIGHT, m CB8 7DY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a ssignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be
• •	ion being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; Patent and Trademark Office.
[x] said application having been filed in the UnApplication No. 29/341,208.	nited States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2009,
[ ] said application having been filed under the, the United States of Ame	e Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application No.
hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring	t West, Chippenham, Wiltshire, United Kingdom SN14 6FH, g the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, ereof;
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and application, including any and all divisions and continuations be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the sand the said invention and any all patents which may be grante thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successor. Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same if this	said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, ed therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the ling any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the ors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said is Assignment had not been made.
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon tany and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of thereof.	the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Com application, and on any and all divisions and continuations the accordance herewith.	umissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said ereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collecti executed.	ively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
EXECUTED this 17th day of SEPTEMER, 2009. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: STEPHEN WILLIAM EASON	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:  Address:
•	WITNESS: Signature: Name:

Address:

#1036395

EXECUTED this 17 day of SECTEMBER 2009.  ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: ROGER WILLIAM CLARKE	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:  WITNESS Signature: Name: Address:  Addre
EXECUTED this day of, 2009. ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: MATTHEW WRIGHT	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:  WITNESS Signature: Name: Address:

#1049435v1

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

RX; Roger William CLARKE, 1A Winders Lane, His 12 Brookfields Close, Newmarket, Suffolk, United Kir	riory Half Moon Lane, Redgrave Diss, Norfolk, United Kingdom IP22 1 ton, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB24 9EZ, and Matthew WRIGHT, agdom CB8 7DY, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a
certain improvement relating to a <u>DISPENSER</u> , which so prepared,	aid Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be
[ ] the inventor's declaration for said app said application to be filed in the United S	lication being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; tates Patent and Trademark Office.
[x] said application having been filed in the Application No. 29/341,208.	he United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2009.
[ ] said application having been filed und	ler the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Application No. America being designated.
hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acqu	spect West, Chippenham, Wiltshire, United Kingdom SN14 6FH, airing the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including d to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, as thereof;
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of white transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successor application, including any and all divisions and continuat be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reiss successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy and the said invention and any all patents which may be a thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advanteem or terms of any and all such patents when granted, it	sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration ich is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and so and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said ions thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may sues, and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's the said application, including any all divisions and continuations thereof, granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations tages in any way arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the excessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said if this Assignment had not been made.
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, u any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the assertin thereof.	pon the request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, g of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the application, and on any and all divisions and continuation accordance herewith.	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on said as thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual co executed.	llectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be
EXECUTED this day of, 2009 ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: STEPHEN WILLIAM EASON	9, WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:
	WITNESS: Signature:

Address:

#1036395

PATENT REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0666

EXECUTED this day of, 2009.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: ROGER WILLIAM CLARKE	Name:
	Address:
	WITNESS
	Signature:
	Name:
	Address:
	2.444.450.
EXECUTED this day of _SEPTEMBH, 2009. ASSIGNOR: Signature:	WITNESS: PHILLIP CRICKMORE
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	Signature:
Name: MATTHEW WRIGHT	Name: PHILLIP CKICKMORE
	Address: 41 ARGYCE STREET
	CAMBRIONES BIRE
	WITNESS \
	Signature:
	Name: CIM WACLES
	Address: 26 AINSWEETH PLACE
	CAMBINE
	CB1 2PG

#1049435v1

**RECORDED: 11/20/2009** 

-2-

**PATENT** REEL: 023548 FRAME: 0667